### **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

Doc#. 1833042038 Fee: \$58.00

Karen A. Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 11/26/2018 09:36 AM Pg: 1 of 6

Dec ID 20181101641902 ST/CO Stamp 0-022-704-800 City Stamp 0-755-069-600

## Recording Cover Page

This page added for the purposes of affixing Recording Information

Deed 4911 N. Drake Ave.  Chicago, IL W	625
Other	
ucc	
Plat .	76
•	O <sub>/Sc</sub>
Remarks:	Cortso
	- 100

### **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

#### DEED IN TRUST

THE GRANTOR, ALEXANDRA LIKOUDUIS, a widow, of 7520 Wilson Terrace, Morton Grove, Illinois 60053, for and in consideration of Ten & No/100 Dollars (\$10.00), in hand paid, CONVEYS AND **OUIT CLAIMS** to **ALEXANDRA** LIKOUDIS and HOPE HRISTAKOS, individually, but as co-trustees the ALEXANDRA LIKOUDIS TRUST DATED NOVEMBER 16, 2018, of 7520 Wilson Terrace, Morton Grove, I'mois 60053; all interest in the following described Real Estate situated in the County of Cook in the State of Illinois; hereby releasing and waiving eli rights under and by virtue of the Homestead Exemption Laws of the State of Illinois.

#### SEL AT TACHED LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Permanent Real Esta Address of Real Estat	te Index Number(s): te: 4911 N. Drake Av	: 13-11-417-016-0000 renue, Chlorgo, Illinois 60625	
DATED this 16 <sup>th</sup> day o	f November, 2018.		
		ALEXANDAMA EROUADA	(SEAL)
		ALEXANDRA LUCCUDUIS	(DI# XL/)
State of Illinois	)	- I was an all the second and the se	
	) 88.		
County of Cook	Ś	C'/	
	,	O <sub>r</sub> ,	

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State aforce ud, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that ALEXANDRA LIKOUDUIS, who is personally known to me to be the sain; person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged that she signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as her free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth, including the release and waiver of the right of homestead.

Given under my hand and official seal, this 16th day of November, 2018.

OFFICIAL SEAL

NICVI BALLIS

NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS | Notary Public

PREPARED BY: Larry Magill & Associates, P.C., 355 Skokie Boulevard, Suite 250, Northbrook, Illinois 60062 TAXPAYER: Alexandra Likoudis, Trustee, 7520 Wilson Terrace, Morton Grove, Illinois 60053

I CERTIFY THAT THIS DEED IS EXEMPT UNDER THE PROVISIONS OF PARAGRAPH (E), SECTION 4 OF THE REAL ESTATE TRANSFER ACT (35 ILCS 200/31-45)

Agent Date

1833042038 Page: 3 of 6

### **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

#### LEGAL DESCRIPTION

THE NORTH 20 FEET OF LOT 23 AND THE SOUTH 10 FEET OF LOT 24 IN BLOCK 76 IN NORTH WEST LAND ASSOCIATION SUBDIVISION OF THE WEST 1/2 OF BLOCK 22 AND 27 AND ALL BLOCKS 23, 24 AND 26 IN JACKSON'S SUBDIVISION OF THE SOUTH EAST 1/4 OF SECTION 11, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ALSO BLOCKS 1, 3 AND 2 (EXCEPT THE EAST 1 ACRE THEREOF) IN CLARK'S SUBDIVISION OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF THE NORTH EAST 1/4 OF SECTION 14, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Permanent Real Estate Jouex Number(s): 13-11-417-016-0000

Address of Real Estate: 4911 N. Drake Avenue, Chicago, Illinois 60625

1833042038 Page: 4 of 6

### **UNOFFICIAL CC**

#### STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

The Grantor or his agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of the beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State or "Illinois,

			The same of the sa
Dated	November 16	, 2018	Signature
			Agent
	l and Swor 1 t/) by the Said / g/nt		
This <u>. 16<sup>th</sup></u>	day of November	,2018	OFFICIAL SEAL NIOVI BALLIS
Notary Pul	olic Hun B	المالكال	MOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 10/05/20 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 10/05/20
the benefic authorized	vial interest in a land to to do business or acq	rust is either a n uire and hold ti	the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of atural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation the to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a e to real estate under the laws of the State or Illinois.
Dated	November 16	, 2018	Signature Agent
	and Sworn to by the Said Agent		
This <u>16<sup>th</sup></u>	_day of <u>November</u>	, 2018	Believe to the second second the second to t

OFFICIAL SEAL **NIOVI BALLIS** 

1833042038 Page: 5 of 6

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

# STATEMENT OF ACCEPTANCE OF CONVEYANCE OF REAL PROPERTY INTO A TRUST BY THE TRUSTEE, PURSUANT TO \$760 ILCS 5/6.5

I, Alexandra Likoudis , the TRUSTEE for the TRUST (NAME OF TRUSTEE ABOVE)	NAMED: Alexandra Likoudis Trust
(NAME OF TRUSTEE ABOVE)	(NAME OF TRUST ABOVE)
and established on November 16, 2018, by the ODATE TRUST CREATED ABOVE)	Alexandra Likoudis Trust (NAME OF TRUST ABOVE)
Trust Agreement, do now hereby ACCEPT this transfer of the Rea	
COMMON ADDRESS: 4911 N. Drake Avenue,	Chicago, Illinois 60625
PROPERTY IDENTIFICATION #- 1 3 . 1 1 . 4 1 7	<u>_016_0000</u>
LEGAL DESCRIPTION: SEE A TACHED LEG	GAL DESCRIPTION
	The same of the sa
as conveyed by the attached conveyance instrument type, De	eed in Trust, signed and dated on
the <u>16th</u> day of <u>November</u> in the year <u>2018</u> ,	and now being sought to be recorded
with theCookCounty Recorder of Deeds. (NAME OF COUNTY ABOVE)	
TRUSTEE SIGNATURE AROVE	11/16/2018
TRUSTEE SIGNATURE ABOVE	DATE SIGNED

SPECIAL NOTE: PURSUANT TO \$760 ILCS 5/6.5, AS OF JANUARY 197, 2017, THE TRANSFER OF REAL PROPERTY TO A TRUST REQUIRES A TRANSFER OF LEGAL TITLE TO THE TRUSTEE EVIDENCED BY A WRITTEN INSTRUMENT OF CONVEYANCE AND ACCEPTANCE BY THE TRUSTEE. THIS PROVISION DOES NOT APPLY TO ANY OF THE FOLLOWING UNLESS SPECIFICALLY REFERENCED BY THE GOVERNING INSTRUMENT: (A) LAND TRUST; (B) VOTING TRUST; (C) SECURITY INSTRUMENT SUCH AS A TRUST DEED OR MORTGAGE; (D) LIQUIDATION TRUST; (E) ESCROW; (F) INSTRUMENT UNDER WHICH A NOMINEE, CUSTODIAN FOR PROPERTY OR PAYING OR RECEIVING AGENT IS APPOINTED; OR (G) A TRUST CREATED BY A DEPOSIT ARRANGEMENT IN A BANKING OR SAVINGS INSTITUTION, COMMONLY KNOWN AS A "TOTTEN TRUST".

1833042038 Page: 6 of 6

### **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

# STATEMENT OF ACCEPTANCE OF CONVEYANCE OF REAL PROPERTY INTO A TRUST BY THE TRUSTEE, PURSUANT TO \$760 ILCS 5/6.5

I, Hope Hristakos , the TRUSTEE for the TRUS (NAME OF TRUSTEE ABOVE)	T NAMED: Alexandra Likoudis Trust
	•
and established on November 16, 2018, by the	Alexandra Likoudis Trust (NAME OF TRUST ABOVE)
Trust Agreement, do now hereby ACCEPT this transfer of the Re	eal Property with the following information:
common address: 4911 N. Drake Avenue	, Chicago, Illinois 60625
PROPERTY IDENTIFICATION # 13 11 41	
LEGAL DESCRIPTION: SEE ATTACHED LE	GAL DESCRIPTION
4	
as conveyed by the attached conveyance instrument type, $\Box$	Deed in Trust, signed and dated on
the 16th day of November in the year 2018	_, and now being sought to be recorded
with the Cook County Recorder of Deeds.  (NAME OF COUNTY ABOVE)	O <sub>FF</sub>
Also Hotelle	11/16/2018
THUSTEF SIGNATURE ABOVE	DATE SIGNED

SPECIAL NOTE; PURSUANT TO \$780 ILCS 5/8.5, AS OF JANUARY 157, 2017, THE TRANSFER OF REAL PROPERTY TO A TRUST REQUIRES A TRANSFER OF LEGAL TITLE TO THE TRUSTEE EVIDENCED BY A WRITTEN INSTRUMENT OF CONVEYANCE AND ACCEPTANCE BY THE TRUSTEE, THIS PROVISION DOES NOT APPLY TO ANY OF THE FOLLOWING UNLESS SPECIFICALLY REFERENCED BY THE GOVERNING INSTRUMENT: (A) LAND TRUST; (B) VOTING TRUST; (C) SECURITY INSTRUMENT SUCH AS A TRUST DEED OR MORTGAGE; (D) LIQUIDATION TRUST; (E) ESCROW; (F) INSTRUMENT UNDER WHICH A NOMINEE, CUSTODIAN FOR PROPERTY OR PAYING OR RECEIVING AGENT IS APPOINTED; OR (G) A TRUST CREATED BY A DEPOSIT ARRANGEMENT IN A BANKING OR SAVINGS INSTITUTION, COMMONLY KNOWN AS A "TOTTEN TRUST".